
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Mercer  282  279  295       856  -8 
4  2  T2   Florida State  290  279  293       862  -2 
3  4  T2   South Florida 289  289  284       862  -2 
5  3  4   North Carolina 293  281  298       872  +8 

10  7  T5   Troy  302  282  289       873  +9 
7  5  T5   Mississippi State 297  284  292       873  +9 
2  8  7   James Madison 287  298  292       877  +13 
6  6  8   Coastal Carolina 295  288  302       885  +21 

11  9  9   Illinois State  304  289  294       887  +23 
T8  10  10   Winthrop  301  293  300       894  +30 
T8  11  11   Penn State 301  297  300       898  +34 
13  12  12   George Washington U. 308  300  296       904  +40 
12  13  13   Western Kentucky U. 307  306  297       910  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T8 1   Trey Valentine  South Florida  71   71  68       210  -6   
1 2   Hans Reimers  Mercer  70   68  73       211  -5   

T5 T3   James Beale  Mercer  71   70  72       213  -3   
2 T3   Chad Ramey  Mississippi State  71   68  74       213  -3   

T5 T3   Joaquin Lolas *  Florida State  74   67  72       213  -3   
T3 T3   Ben Wheeler  Coastal Carolina  70   70  73       213  -3   
T11 T3   Rigel Fernandes  South Florida  72   71  70       213  -3   
T3 T8   Jack Maguire  Florida State  70   70  74       214  -2   
T16 T8   Rowin Caron  Florida State  72   72  70       214  -2   
T8 T8   Bailey Patrick  North Carolina  72   70  72       214  -2   
T26 11   Parker Freiburg  Illinois State  76   70  69       215  -1   
T5 T12   Trey Rule  Mercer  69   72  75       216  E   
T11 T12   Chase Koepka  South Florida  74   69  73       216  E   
T21 T12   Jared Bettcher  Troy  74   71  71       216  E   
T21 15   Zach Seabolt  Winthrop  74   71  72       217  +1   
T11 T16   Harry Ellis  Florida State  76   67  75       218  +2   
T21 T16   Henry Do  North Carolina  75   70  73       218  +2   
T11 T16   Keagan Cummings  North Carolina  74   69  75       218  +2   
T11 T16   Tolver Dozier  Troy  75   68  75       218  +2   
T41 T16   Jake Tucker  Troy  78   72  68       218  +2   
T21 T21   Ben Wood  Mississippi State  73   72  74       219  +3   
T30 T21   Trey Smith  James Madison  73   74  72       219  +3   
T21 T21   Olle Widegren  Coastal Carolina  74   71  74       219  +3   
T16 T21   Emmanuel Kountakis  Mercer  73   71  75       219  +3   
T26 T21   Jon Weiss  James Madison  70   76  73       219  +3   
T33 T21   Ryan Cole  James Madison  72   76  71       219  +3   
T16 T21   Hank Lebioda  Florida State  73   71  75       219  +3   
T26 28   Cristobal Del Solar  Florida State  75   71  74       220  +4   
T33 29   Joe Sakulpolphaisan  Mississippi State  78   70  73       221  +5   
T16 T30   Brandon Dalinka  North Carolina  72   72  78       222  +6   
T16 T30   Poom Pattaropong  James Madison  72   72  78       222  +6   
T30 T30   Ryan Borg *  South Florida  73   74  75       222  +6   
T38 T33   Michael Heda  George Washington U.  71   78  74       223  +7   
T33 T33   Andrew Dorn  Coastal Carolina  75   73  75       223  +7   
T26 T33   Taylor Dickson  Winthrop  74   72  77       223  +7   
T46 T36   Jens Talbert  Penn State  75   76  73       224  +8   
T38 T36   Clay Vannoy  Troy  78   71  75       224  +8   
T38 T36   JD Dornes  Penn State  74   75  75       224  +8   
T48 T36   Tyler Gentilella  Illinois State  80   72  72       224  +8   
T33 T40   Christian Elliott  Penn State  76   72  77       225  +9   
T41 T40   Barrett Edens  Mississippi State  76   74  75       225  +9   
T41 T40   Phillip Brennan  Troy  75   75  75       225  +9   
T46 T40   Richard James  South Florida  72   79  74       225  +9   
T33 T40   Andy Sajevic *  North Carolina  75   73  77       225  +9   

T53 T40   Nick Eberhardt  Winthrop  79   74  72       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T40   X. McDonald-Smith  Penn State  76   74  75       225  +9   
T30 T40   Wils Hawn  Illinois State  76   71  78       225  +9   
T8 48   Sean Smothers  Mercer  72   70  84       226  +10   
T63 T49   Ben Follett Smith  Mississippi State  77   79  71       227  +11   
T58 T49   Trey Aguirre  Western Kentucky U.  77   78  72       227  +11   
T56 T49   Jack Persons  George Washington U.  79   75  73       227  +11   
T58 52   Michael Helton  George Washington U.  83   72  73       228  +12   
T53 T53   Collin Engelhardt *  Florida State  78   75  76       229  +13   
T48 T53   Jordan Fahel  Illinois State  76   76  77       229  +13   
T53 T53   Keith Tooley  Western Kentucky U.  78   75  76       229  +13   
T41 T53   Walt Todd  Winthrop  74   76  79       229  +13   
T58 57   Cameron Beal  Western Kentucky U.  78   77  75       230  +14   
T58 58   Steve Piela  George Washington U.  79   76  76       231  +15   
T48 59   Alfredo Ruiz *  Coastal Carolina  76   76  80       232  +16   
T48 T60   Davis Bateman  North Carolina  80   72  81       233  +17   
65 T60   Josh Edison  Illinois State  76   81  76       233  +17   

T63 T60   Lucas Farmer  George Washington U.  79   77  77       233  +17   
T58 T60   Tucker Koch *  James Madison  79   76  78       233  +17   
T56 T64   Roberto Ballesteros  Coastal Carolina  76   78  80       234  +18   
70 T64   Joseph Winslow  South Florida  83   78  73       234  +18   

T66 T66   Chris Houston  Penn State  77   81  78       236  +20   
T48 T66   Chris Williams  Coastal Carolina  78   74  84       236  +20   
71 T68   Luke Moser *  Troy  82   80  76       238  +22   
69 T68   Shane Stewart *  Penn State  79   81  78       238  +22   
68 T68   Nate Johnson  Western Kentucky U.  83   76  79       238  +22   

T66 T68   Mitchell Schneider  Winthrop  80   78  80       238  +22   
72 72   Chris Kapsak  James Madison  82   81  76       239  +23   
73 73   Anthony Alex *  Florida State  80   87  82       249  +33   
74 -    Josh Lee *  Florida State  72  A  70       -     -      
75 -    Brandon Beckham  Western Kentucky U.  74  A  74       -     -      
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Seminole Intercollegiate
Southwood Golf Course

Tallahassee, FL
Seminole Intercollegiate 
Dates: Mar 14 - Mar 16 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Mercer 282 279 295 856
2 Hans Reimers (1) 70 68 73 211

T3 James Beale (3) 71 70 72 213

T12 Trey Rule (2) 69 72 75 216

T21 Emmanuel Kountakis (4) 73 71 75 219

48 Sean Smothers (5) 72 70 84 226

T2 Florida State 290 279 293 862
T8 Jack Maguire (1) 70 70 74 214

T8 Rowin Caron (4) 72 72 70 214

T16 Harry Ellis (5) 76 67 75 218

T21 Hank Lebioda (3) 73 71 75 219

28 Cristobal Del Solar (2) 75 71 74 220

T2 South Florida 289 289 284 862
1 Trey Valentine (4) 71 71 68 210

T3 Rigel Fernandes (3) 72 71 70 213

T12 Chase Koepka (1) 74 69 73 216

T40 Richard James (5) 72 79 74 225

T64 Joseph Winslow (2) 83 78 73 234

4 North Carolina 293 281 298 872
T8 Bailey Patrick (1) 72 70 72 214

T16 Keagan Cummings (4) 74 69 75 218

T16 Henry Do (5) 75 70 73 218

T30 Brandon Dalinka (2) 72 72 78 222

T60 Davis Bateman (3) 80 72 81 233

T5 Troy 302 282 289 873
T12 Jared Bettcher (1) 74 71 71 216

T16 Tolver Dozier (3) 75 68 75 218

T16 Jake Tucker (5) 78 72 68 218

T36 Clay Vannoy (4) 78 71 75 224

T40 Phillip Brennan (2) 75 75 75 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Mississippi State 297 284 292 873
T3 Chad Ramey (1) 71 68 74 213

T21 Ben Wood (3) 73 72 74 219

29 Joe Sakulpolphaisan (2) 78 70 73 221

T40 Barrett Edens (4) 76 74 75 225

T49 Ben Follett Smith (5) 77 79 71 227

7 James Madison 287 298 292 877
T21 Ryan Cole (1) 72 76 71 219

T21 Jon Weiss (2) 70 76 73 219

T21 Trey Smith (3) 73 74 72 219

T30 Poom Pattaropong (5) 72 72 78 222

72 Chris Kapsak (4) 82 81 76 239

8 Coastal Carolina 295 288 302 885
T3 Ben Wheeler (2) 70 70 73 213

T21 Olle Widegren (3) 74 71 74 219

T33 Andrew Dorn (1) 75 73 75 223

T64 Roberto Ballesteros (4) 76 78 80 234

T66 Chris Williams (5) 78 74 84 236

9 Illinois State 304 289 294 887
11 Parker Freiburg (2) 76 70 69 215

T36 Tyler Gentilella (4) 80 72 72 224

T40 Wils Hawn (1) 76 71 78 225

T53 Jordan Fahel (3) 76 76 77 229

T60 Josh Edison (5) 76 81 76 233

10 Winthrop 301 293 300 894
15 Zach Seabolt (2) 74 71 72 217

T33 Taylor Dickson (1) 74 72 77 223

T40 Nick Eberhardt (3) 79 74 72 225

T53 Walt Todd (4) 74 76 79 229

T68 Mitchell Schneider (5) 80 78 80 238

11 Penn State 301 297 300 898
T36 Jens Talbert (1) 75 76 73 224

T36 JD Dornes (3) 74 75 75 224

T40 X. McDonald-Smith (2) 76 74 75 225

T40 Christian Elliott (4) 76 72 77 225

T66 Chris Houston (5) 77 81 78 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 George Washington U. 308 300 296 904
T33 Michael Heda (2) 71 78 74 223

T49 Jack Persons (1) 79 75 73 227

52 Michael Helton (5) 83 72 73 228

58 Steve Piela (3) 79 76 76 231

T60 Lucas Farmer (4) 79 77 77 233

13 Western Kentucky U. 307 306 297 910
T49 Trey Aguirre (1) 77 78 72 227

T53 Keith Tooley (4) 78 75 76 229

57 Cameron Beal (2) 78 77 75 230

T68 Nate Johnson (5) 83 76 79 238

75 Brandon Beckham (3) 74 0 74 148
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Joaquin Lolas (Florida State ) 74 67 72 213

T30 Ryan Borg (South Florida) 73 74 75 222

T40 Andy Sajevic (North Carolina) 75 73 77 225

T53 Collin Engelhardt (Florida State ) 78 75 76 229

59 Alfredo Ruiz (Coastal Carolina) 76 76 80 232

T60 Tucker Koch (James Madison) 79 76 78 233

T68 Shane Stewart (Penn State) 79 81 78 238

T68 Luke Moser (Troy ) 82 80 76 238

73 Anthony Alex (Florida State ) 80 87 82 249

74 Josh Lee (Florida State ) 72 0 70 142
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